7/29/2016 2:53:17 PM From: To: 8506176383(1/6) Division of Corporations

٠

.

Page 1 of 2

Arrida Department on State Division of corportions En constraint Coversheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document $\beta_{1} = \overline{\beta_{1}}$	
(((H16000181977 3)))	
H1 60001819773ABC7	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6383 From: Account Name : C T CORFORATION SYSTEM Account Number : ECADODODODO23 Account Number : ECADODODODO23	ļ
Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368	,
**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future	
FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION	
Certificate of Status0ATTN: KarenCertified Copy0SalyPage Count06Estimated Charge\$70.00	
	i
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	

.

7/29/2016 2:53:17 PM From: To: 8506176383( 2/6 ) 850-617-6381

7/29/2016 12:10:13 PM PAGE 1/001

Fax Server

రా

Ë

3

12

ڢ  $\bigcirc$  1(1

1.1



**Division of Corporations** 

July 29, 2016

1

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: MEDEA VODKA REF: W16000052787

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: 816000181977 Letter Number: 916A00015956

\*RE-SUBMIT\* Please retain original filing date of submission 7/20

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## 7/29/2016 2:53:17 PM From: To: 8506176383( 3/6 )

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

11.5

.,

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Medea Inc.		_	
(Enter name of c "inc.," "Co.," "C	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," " Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPANY," "CORPORATION	<b>)</b>
	Medea Vodka (ne		
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado	pied for the purpose of transacting	business in Florida)
Delaware	3	•	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if app	licable)
03/12/2014	<b>5</b> ,		
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other t	han perpetual)
<u>)</u>			
<u> </u>	(Date first transacted business in F)	orida, if prior to registration).	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502	, F.S., to determine penalty liability	N)
5653 Stoneridge	Drive, Suite 119		
	· · ·	office address)	
Pleasanton, CA 9			
	(Current mailing a	ddress, if different)	
. Name and <u>stree</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	Box NOT_acceptable)	E N
Name:	C T Corporation System		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
Arrice Address.	Plantation, FL 33324		SIM
	(City)	_ , Florida (Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been numed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

.

ress:	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119		,		
<b>14</b> 35.	Picasanton, CA 94588	<u>**</u> ,* <del>*,</del>			
Сћа	irman:				
lor:	Jules Epstein	_,,,,,,,		<u> </u>	
dress:	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119		<u></u>		
	Pleasanton, CA 94588				
ector:	John Simonse	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ess:	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119				
	Pleasanton, CA 94588				
OFFI	ICERS				
iont:	Brandon Laidlaw				
ess:	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119	•	•		
	Pleasanton, CA 94588				
resi	dent:		T¥: SE	 	_
ss:				E	11.F.S
				22	- 6- 1 4 g
ary:	Marie Moretti		ې سېکې د چې د ورو		-7
:55:	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119 Pleasanton, CA 94588			۔ و	1
urer:	Dave Largen		ATE	07	
	5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119 Pleasanton, CA 94588		<b>*</b> ••		

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Brandon Laidlaw President

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

4 ~~\_^

. 7/29/2016 2:53:17 PM From: To: 8506176383( 5/6 )

11)

•

Additional Directors

• •

Brandon Laidlaw

5653 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 119 Pleasanton, CA 94588

JUL 28 AM 9:07 5 HASNE . packs -T)

· ·

7/29/2016 2:53:17 PM From: To: 8506176383( 6/6 )

. . .

. .



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MEDEA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 202619965 Date: 07-07-16

5497487 8300

SR# 20164815758 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml